
                        WIAA Division 1 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                             Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Onalaska HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 23, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 3037  Isabella Jacobsen        Sr  Menomonie                    17:50.5  5:45  t 
      2    2 3009  Haley Loewe              So  Hudson                       18:29.2  5:58  t 
      3    3 2983  Katie Rassbach           So  Eau Claire North             18:38.6  6:01  i 
      4    4 2968  Jillian Heth             Sr  Eau Claire Memorial          18:50.9  6:04  i 
      5    5 3048  Marah Benedict           Fr  New Richmond                 18:59.3  6:07  i 
      6    6 3110  Tayler McMeekin          Fr  Superior                     19:11.9  6:11  i 
      7    7 3039  Madeline Palmer          Sr  Menomonie                    19:31.6  6:18  t 
      8    8 2952  Haley Mason              Sr  Chippewa Falls               19:47.9  6:23  i 
      9    9 3034  Helen Chen               Sr  Menomonie                    19:54.1  6:25  t 
     10   10 2993  Anabella Filips          So  Holmen                       20:06.2  6:29    
     11   11 3078  Lilly Jensen             So  River Falls                  20:11.7  6:30    
     12   12 3036  Anna Imsande             Jr  Menomonie                    20:17.5  6:32  t 
     13   13 2970  Elizabeth King           Jr  Eau Claire Memorial          20:25.3  6:35    
     14   14 3011  Lyla Vlcek               Fr  Hudson                       20:30.1  6:36  t 
     15   15 3007  Ella Carstensen          So  Hudson                       20:34.9  6:38  t 
     16   16 2998  Sydney Valiska           So  Holmen                       20:40.0  6:40    
     17   17 3051  Anna Fitzgerald          Jr  New Richmond                 20:42.7  6:40    
     18   18 3040  Ali Ruch                 Sr  Menomonie                    20:47.6  6:42  t 
     19   19 3079  Morgan Prigge            Sr  River Falls                  20:51.3  6:43    
     20   20 2964  Lindsay Berg             Fr  Eau Claire Memorial          20:54.9  6:44    
     21   21 3038  Emma Mommsen             Sr  Menomonie                    20:56.3  6:45  t 
     22   22 3049  Kaelyn Cook              Fr  New Richmond                 20:57.7  6:45    
     23   23 3012  Ryleigh White            Jr  Hudson                       21:01.6  6:47  t 
     24   24 3006  Rebecca Belany           So  Hudson                       21:03.1  6:47  t 
     25   25 3066  Jillian Lonning          Sr  Onalaska                     21:06.1  6:48    
     26   26 2995  Bailey Sommerville       Fr  Holmen                       21:07.1  6:48    
     27   27 3077  Rita Hoffman             Jr  River Falls                  21:07.7  6:48    
     28   28 3050  Katelyn Doehrmann        So  New Richmond                 21:08.8  6:49    
     29   29 3008  Manon Field              Sr  Hudson                       21:09.8  6:49  t 
     30   30 3035  Brooklyn Hoff            So  Menomonie                    21:11.1  6:50  t 
     31   31 2997  Molly Twitchell          Jr  Holmen                       21:18.5  6:52    
     32   32 3021  Brianna Grilley          Fr  La Crosse Central            21:19.6  6:52    
     33   33 2994  Grace Filips             Sr  Holmen                       21:27.5  6:55    
     34   34 2969  Bryanna Hoffman          Jr  Eau Claire Memorial          21:29.8  6:56    
     35   35 3010  Ruby Mitchell            Jr  Hudson                       21:31.5  6:56  t 
     36   36 2965  Alexis Drier             Fr  Eau Claire Memorial          21:34.7  6:57    
     37   37 2966  Evelyn Durkee            Sr  Eau Claire Memorial          21:39.1  6:59    
     38   38 2980  Aubrie Ecker             Sr  Eau Claire North             21:45.4  7:01    
     39   39 2996  Elle Stussy              Sr  Holmen                       21:49.2  7:02    
     40   40 3109  Savannah Leopold         Jr  Superior                     21:52.4  7:03    
     41   41 3062  Keagan Anderson          So  Onalaska                     21:58.2  7:05    
     42   42 3026  Taryn Winga              Jr  La Crosse Central            22:01.0  7:06    
     43   43 2982  Leah Luedtke             Fr  Eau Claire North             22:01.9  7:06    
     44   44 2992  Taylor Bembnister        Jr  Holmen                       22:03.6  7:07    
     45   45 3025  Emilia Veum              Jr  La Crosse Central            22:09.2  7:08    
     46   46 2954  Ireland McQuillan        So  Chippewa Falls               22:14.2  7:10    
     47   47 3063  Siri Anderson            So  Onalaska                     22:18.6  7:11    
     48   48 3054  Payton Waidelich         Fr  New Richmond                 22:21.0  7:12    
     49   49 3065  Isabella Gutierrez       Fr  Onalaska                     22:28.1  7:14    
     50   50 3022  Jada Johnson             Sr  La Crosse Central            22:30.5  7:15    
     51   51 2950  Jordan Chen              So  Chippewa Falls               22:31.1  7:15    
     52   52 3081  Anna Weyer               Fr  River Falls                  22:35.9  7:17    
     53   53 3053  Elizabeth Perry          So  New Richmond                 22:37.1  7:17    
     54   54 3092  Morgan Intihar           Sr  Sparta                       22:37.4  7:17    
     55   55 3052  Reese Nichols            Fr  New Richmond                 22:38.4  7:18    
     56   56 3020  River Fife               Jr  La Crosse Central            22:39.4  7:18    
     57   57 3091  Emma Blackdeer           Sr  Sparta                       22:42.6  7:19    
     58   58 2955  Brooklyn Sandvig         Jr  Chippewa Falls               22:43.9  7:19    
     59   59 3094  Leah Modjeski            Fr  Sparta                       22:56.8  7:24    
     60   60 3090  Chloe Allen              So  Sparta                       22:56.9  7:24    
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
     61   61 2951  Lizzy Dallas             Fr  Chippewa Falls               23:05.1  7:26    
     62   62 3068  Alli Thomas              Jr  Onalaska                     23:08.1  7:27    
     63   63 3076  Elise Frisbie            Sr  River Falls                  23:23.9  7:32    
     64   64 3064  Mary-Catherine Clatworth So  Onalaska                     23:27.5  7:34    
     65   65 3024  Ella Madsen              Fr  La Crosse Central            23:29.2  7:34    
     66   66 3107  Brynn Kimmes             So  Superior                     23:40.8  7:38    
     67   67 3067  Alara Running            Fr  Onalaska                     23:44.9  7:39    
     68   68 3108  Grace Lemke              Jr  Superior                     23:49.7  7:41    
     69   69 3080  Elly Smith               Fr  River Falls                  23:59.5  7:44    
     70   70 3082  Rachel Winter            So  River Falls                  24:08.1  7:47    
     71   71 3096  Jade Intihar             So  Sparta                       24:08.8  7:47    
     72   72 2953  Lakken McEathron         So  Chippewa Falls               24:10.6  7:47    
     73   73 3023  Makenna Klingelhofer     Fr  La Crosse Central            24:18.4  7:50    
     74   74 2956  Kristin Torkelson        Fr  Chippewa Falls               24:29.8  7:54    
     75   75 2979  Tatum Carey              So  Eau Claire North             24:30.5  7:54    
     76   76 3106  Alexis Holden            Sr  Superior                     24:34.5  7:55    
     77   77 2978  Ayanna Watkins           Jr  Eau Claire North             25:01.3  8:04    
     78   78 3105  Grace Hansen             Jr  Superior                     25:06.2  8:05    
     79   79 2984  Nicole Samuelson         Sr  Eau Claire North             25:07.2  8:06    
     80   80 3093  Amanda Jaeger            Sr  Sparta                       25:11.4  8:07    
     81   81 2981  Theresa Luedtke          Jr  Eau Claire North             25:35.8  8:15    
     82   82 3104  Madilyn Carey            So  Superior                     25:46.1  8:18    
     83   83 3095  Katie O'Rourke           Fr  Sparta                       25:58.8  8:22    
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       1.    47  Menomonie                                  (19:40.3  98:21.3 2:57.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Isabella Jacobsen         Sr 17:50.5
       2      7  Madeline Palmer           Sr 19:31.6
       3      9  Helen Chen                Sr 19:54.1
       4     12  Anna Imsande              Jr 20:17.5
       5     18  Ali Ruch                  Sr 20:47.6
       6   ( 21) Emma Mommsen              Sr 20:56.3
       7   ( 30) Brooklyn Hoff             So 21:11.1

       2.    78  Hudson                                     (20:19.8  101:38.9 2:33.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Haley Loewe               So 18:29.2
       2     14  Lyla Vlcek                Fr 20:30.1
       3     15  Ella Carstensen           So 20:34.9
       4     23  Ryleigh White             Jr 21:01.6
       5     24  Rebecca Belany            So 21:03.1
       6   ( 29) Manon Field               Sr 21:09.8
       7   ( 35) Ruby Mitchell             Jr 21:31.5

       3.   107  Eau Claire Memorial                        (20:39.2  103:15.6 2:43.8)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Jillian Heth              Sr 18:50.9
       2     13  Elizabeth King            Jr 20:25.3
       3     20  Lindsay Berg              Fr 20:54.9
       4     34  Bryanna Hoffman           Jr 21:29.8
       5     36  Alexis Drier              Fr 21:34.7
       6   ( 37) Evelyn Durkee             Sr 21:39.1

       4.   116  Holmen                                     (20:55.9  104:39.3 1:21.3)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Anabella Filips           So 20:06.2
       2     16  Sydney Valiska            So 20:40.0
       3     26  Bailey Sommerville        Fr 21:07.1
       4     31  Molly Twitchell           Jr 21:18.5
       5     33  Grace Filips              Sr 21:27.5
       6   ( 39) Elle Stussy               Sr 21:49.2
       7   ( 44) Taylor Bembnister         Jr 22:03.6

       5.   120  New Richmond                               (20:49.9  104:09.5 3:21.7)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Marah Benedict            Fr 18:59.3
       2     17  Anna Fitzgerald           Jr 20:42.7
       3     22  Kaelyn Cook               Fr 20:57.7
       4     28  Katelyn Doehrmann         So 21:08.8
       5     48  Payton Waidelich          Fr 22:21.0
       6   ( 53) Elizabeth Perry           So 22:37.1
       7   ( 55) Reese Nichols             Fr 22:38.4

       6.   172  River Falls                                (21:38.1  108:10.5 3:12.2)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Lilly Jensen              So 20:11.7
       2     19  Morgan Prigge             Sr 20:51.3
       3     27  Rita Hoffman              Jr 21:07.7
       4     52  Anna Weyer                Fr 22:35.9
       5     63  Elise Frisbie             Sr 23:23.9
       6   ( 69) Elly Smith                Fr 23:59.5
       7   ( 70) Rachel Winter             So 24:08.1
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       7.   224  Onalaska                                   (22:11.9  110:59.1 2:02.0)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Jillian Lonning           Sr 21:06.1
       2     41  Keagan Anderson           So 21:58.2
       3     47  Siri Anderson             So 22:18.6
       4     49  Isabella Gutierrez        Fr 22:28.1
       5     62  Alli Thomas               Jr 23:08.1
       6   ( 64) Mary-Catherine Clatworthy So 23:27.5
       7   ( 67) Alara Running             Fr 23:44.9

       8.   224  Chippewa Falls                             (22:04.5  110:22.2 3:17.2)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Haley Mason               Sr 19:47.9
       2     46  Ireland McQuillan         So 22:14.2
       3     51  Jordan Chen               So 22:31.1
       4     58  Brooklyn Sandvig          Jr 22:43.9
       5     61  Lizzy Dallas              Fr 23:05.1
       6   ( 72) Lakken McEathron          So 24:10.6
       7   ( 74) Kristin Torkelson         Fr 24:29.8

       9.   225  La Crosse Central                          (22:08.0  110:39.7 1:19.8)
     ====================================================
       1     32  Brianna Grilley           Fr 21:19.6
       2     42  Taryn Winga               Jr 22:01.0
       3     45  Emilia Veum               Jr 22:09.2
       4     50  Jada Johnson              Sr 22:30.5
       5     56  River Fife                Jr 22:39.4
       6   ( 65) Ella Madsen               Fr 23:29.2
       7   ( 73) Makenna Klingelhofer      Fr 24:18.4

      10.   236  Eau Claire North                           (22:23.6  111:57.7 6:22.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Katie Rassbach            So 18:38.6
       2     38  Aubrie Ecker              Sr 21:45.4
       3     43  Leah Luedtke              Fr 22:01.9
       4     75  Tatum Carey               So 24:30.5
       5     77  Ayanna Watkins            Jr 25:01.3
       6   ( 79) Nicole Samuelson          Sr 25:07.2
       7   ( 81) Theresa Luedtke           Jr 25:35.8

      11.   256  Superior                                   (22:37.9  113:09.3 5:22.6)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Tayler McMeekin           Fr 19:11.9
       2     40  Savannah Leopold          Jr 21:52.4
       3     66  Brynn Kimmes              So 23:40.8
       4     68  Grace Lemke               Jr 23:49.7
       5     76  Alexis Holden             Sr 24:34.5
       6   ( 78) Grace Hansen              Jr 25:06.2
       7   ( 82) Madilyn Carey             So 25:46.1

      12.   301  Sparta                                     (23:04.5  115:22.5 1:31.4)
     ====================================================
       1     54  Morgan Intihar            Sr 22:37.4
       2     57  Emma Blackdeer            Sr 22:42.6
       3     59  Leah Modjeski             Fr 22:56.8
       4     60  Chloe Allen               So 22:56.9
       5     71  Jade Intihar              So 24:08.8
       6   ( 80) Amanda Jaeger             Sr 25:11.4
       7   ( 83) Katie O'Rourke            Fr 25:58.8


